

11-02-2010



103610529

863.0258.U1(US)

T

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Frank FR Vinh VA	EDERIKSEN, Klaus Ingemann PEDERSEN, N PHAN	Name: Nokia Siemens Networks Oy						
	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Karaportti 3						
Assignman Security Other:	ment	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: 02610 Country: Finland						
Execution I	Date: October 25, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
If this do	pplication No.(s):	e execution date of the application is: October 25, 2010 B. Patent No.(s):						
2 989884 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No								
	d address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:						
001100111	ing document should be mariou.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00						
Name:	Harry F. Smith, Esq.							
Address:	Harrington & Smith	Enclosed						
	Attorneys at Law, LLC 4 Research Drive	☐ Charge deposit account						
	4 Research Drive	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account						
City:	Shelton							
State:	CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924						
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
-								
9. Stateme	nt And Signature:	į						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and, the attached						
	document is either an original docume	m or a true copy of the original document.						
1	Harry F. Smith	10/27/2010						
	Name of Person Signing Date							
		Total number of pages including cover-sheet(s): 1202016						
<u> </u>		Total number of pages includes the resident for 1998918. 11/02/1619 Rape 1 of 6.						
L		91 FC:80C1 40.00 DA						

REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0966

DNR:2589 /15.10.2010/gel

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Assignor 1)

Frank Frederiksen

residing at:

Klaus Ingemann Pedersen

residing at:

Hornbækvej 4 9270 Klarup Blegkilde Alle 67, 2. sal, lejl 01

9000 Aalborg DENMARK

Assignor 2)

Assignor 3)

DENMARK

Vinh Van Phan

Assignor 4)

residing at:

Meritullinraitti 1 B 31

90100 Oulu FINLAND residing at:

Assignor 5)

Assignor 6)

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Nokia Siemens Networks Oy

a Finnish corporation organized and existing under the laws of FINLAND, having its principal place of business in ESPOO, FINLAND herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) An Apparatus

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. PCT-Application No.

2008P01009WOUS PCT/EP2008/055387

PATENT

REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0967

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> PATENT REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0968

Assignor 1)

Date: 25/10-20/0

Frank Frederiksen

PATENT

REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0969

Assignor 2)

Date:

Klaus Ingemann Pederser

PATENT REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0970 Assignor 3)

Date: 25.10.2010

Place Van Viel.

PATENT REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0971 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 11/01/2010

12989884

date: 10-29-2010

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackagelD	Annotation
10-27-2010	LET.	6	EFSW	UŠ	
				1298988401P1	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0972